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Arizona Assistant 
 Carol Barnes, Ph.D.  Luann Snyder 
 Director; Endowed Chair  luann@nsma.arizona.edu   
 carol@nsma.arizona.edu  520-626-2096 
 
 Lee Ryan, Ph.D.  Kristina Irwin 
 Associate Director  kbirwin@email.arizona.edu 
 ryant@u.arizona.edu  520-626-4571 
 
 Third Position is Open 
  
Miami Assistant 
 Ralph Sacco, M.D.  Farida Morris 
 Executive Director, EMBI  fmorris@med.miami.edu 
 rsacco@med.miami.edu   305-243-7519   
  
 Tatjana Rundek, M.D., Ph.D.  Linda Beasley   
 Scientific Director, EMBI; Endowed Chair  lbeasley@med.miami.edu      
 TRundek@med.miami.edu   305-243-1664  
 
 Bonnie Levin, Ph.D. 
 Bernard and Alexandria Schoninger  
    Professor of Neurology  
 blevin@med.miami.edu  
  
Alabama Assistant 
 Ron Lazar, Ph. D.   Tanji Stephens  
 Director, EMBI, Endowed Chair  tstephens@uabmc.edu   
 rlazar@uabmc.edu  205-996-5875 
 Phone: 205-975-4955  
 
 David G. Standaert, MD, PhD  Cheryl Lewis 
 Chair, EMBI, Advisory Committee 205-996-6329 calewi@uabmc.edu  
 dstandaert@uabmc.edu   (Note: Other Advisory Cmte Members are  
  Richard Shelton, MD, and Craig Powell, MD, PhD) 
       
 Erik D. Roberson, M.D., Ph.D. Carol Chambless 
 Associate Director, EMBI 205-975-9569 
 eroberson@uabmc.edu cchambless@uabmc.edu 
 
Florida Assistant 
 Todd Golde, M.D., Ph.D.  Pat Joy 
 Executive Director, EMBI  pjoy@ufl.edu 
 tgolde@ufl.edu  352-273-9458 
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 Florida (continued) Assistant  
  
 Jennifer L. Bizon, Ph.D.  Brittany Zabel 
 Professor and Interim Chair  Zabel.brittany@ufl.edu  
 Department of Neuroscience 
 Co-Director, Center for Cognitive Aging & 
 Memory Translational Research  
 bizonj@ufl.edu 
 
 Ron Cohen, Ph.D.    Tina Lacy 
 Co-Director, Center for Cognitive Aging &           tinalacy@ufl.edu  
 Memory Translational Research           352-294-5841 
 Endowed Chair              
 roncohen@ufl.edu    
 
 
 Steven DeKosky, M.D. (Alternate)   Sabrina Sanchez 
 Co-Deputy Director, EMBI  sabrina.sanchez@mbi.ufl.edu 
 steven.dekosky@neurology.ufl.edu   352-273-8491 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Leadership Council:  carol@nsma.arizona.edu; ryant@email.arizona.edu; tgolde@ufl.edu;  bizonj@ufl.edu; 
steven.dekosky@neurology.ufl.edu;  roncohen@ufl.edu; rsacco@med.miami.edu;  TRundek@med.miami.edu; 
rlazar@uabmc.edu; dstandaert@uabmc.edu; eroberson@uab.edu 
 
cc:  luann@nsma.arizona.edu; kbirwin@email.arizona.edu; fmorris@med.miami.edu; lbeasley@med.miami.edu;  
tstephens@uabmc.edu;  calewi@uabmc.edu; cchambless@uabmc.edu; sabrina.sanchez@mbi.ufl.edu; 
tinalacy@ufl.edu; pjoy@ufl.edu 
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